) . ' . 220 SE Green Street
LEE'S SUMMIT The Clty of Lee's Summit Lee's Summit, MO 64063
Legislation Details

File #: BILL NO. 21- Name:
43

Type: Ordinance Status: Passed

File created: 2/16/2021 In control: City Council - Regular Session

On agenda: 3/9/2021 Final action: 3/9/2021

Title: An Ordinance authorizing the execution of Modification No. 1 to the agreement dated February 26,
2020 for professional engineering services for the NW Main Street from Chipman Road to Commerce
Drive improvement project with Walter P. Moore, for an increase of $62,500 with an amended not to
exceed amount of $233,500.00, and authorizing the City Manager to enter into an agreement for the
same. (PWC 3/1/21)

Sponsors: Public Works Admin & Engineering

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Ordinance, 2. Agreement
Date Ver. Action By Action Result
3/9/2021 1 City Council - Regular Session for second reading Pass
3/9/2021 1 City Council - Regular Session adopted and numbered Pass
3/1/2021 1 Public Works Committee approved Pass
The City of Lee's Summit Page 1 of 1 Printed on 5/6/2024

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

